
1 9-Apr Fri 17:30 Tanunda White v Kapunda 10 18-Jun Fri 17:30 South Blue v Nuriootpa Gold
Fri 18:30 Tanunda Black v Freeling Fri 18:30 South White v Nuriootpa Black
Fri 17:30 Willaston Blue v Central Gold 19-Jun Sat 11:00 Central Gold v Willaston Red Princes Pk
Fri 18:30 Willaston Red v Central Black Sat 12:00 Central Black v Willaston Blue Princes Pk
Fri 17:30 Angaston White v Barossa White Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Tanunda Black
Fri 18:30 Angaston Blue v Barossa Blue Sat 12:00 Freeling v Tanunda White Kapunda

10-Apr Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Gold v South White Sat 09:00 Barossa Blue v Angaston White Sandy Ck
Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Black v South Blue Sat 10:00 Barossa White v Angaston Blue Sandy Ck

2 16-Apr Fri 17:30 South Blue v Tanunda Black 11 25-Jun Fri 17:30 Tanunda Black v South White
Fri 18:30 South White v Tanunda White Fri 18:30 Tanunda White v South Blue

17-Apr Sat 09:00 Barossa Blue v Nuriootpa Black Sandy Ck Fri 17:30 Willaston Red v Central Gold
Sat 10:00 Barossa White v Nuriootpa Gold Sandy Ck Fri 18:30 Willaston Blue v Kapunda Red
Sat 11:00 Central Gold v Freeling Princes Pk 26-Jun Sat 11:00 Freeling v Central Black
Sat 12:00 Central Black v Willaston Red Princes Pk Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Black v Barossa White
Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Willaston Blue Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Barossa Blue

BYE Angaston Blue & Angaston White BYE Angaston Blue & Angaston White

3 23-Apr Fri 17:30 Tanunda Black v Barossa White 12 2-Jul Fri 17:30 South White v Willaston Blue
Fri 18:30 Tanunda White v Barossa Blue Fri 18:30 South Blue v Willaston Red
Fri 17:30 Angaston Blue v Nuriootpa Gold 3-Jul Sat 11:00 Freeling v Kapunda 
Fri 18:30 Angaston White v Nuriootpa Black Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Angaston White
Fri 17:30 Willaston Red v South White Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Black v Angaston Blue
Fri 18:30 Willaston Blue v South Blue Sat 09:00 Barossa White v Tanunda White Sandy Ck

24-Apr Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Freeling Sat 10:00 Barossa Blue v Tanunda Black Sandy Ck

BYE Central Black & Central Gold BYE Central Black & Central Gold

4 30-Apr Fri 17:30 South Blue v Freeling 13 16-Jul Fri 17:30 Willaston Blue v Barossa Blue
Fri 18:30 South White v Central Gold Fri 18:30 Willaston Red v Barossa White
Fri 17:30 Angaston White v Tanunda White Fri 17:30 Tanunda White v Angaston Blue
Fri 18:30 Angaston Blue v Tanunda Black Fri 18:30 Tanunda Black v Angaston White

1-May Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Central Black 17-Jul Sat 11:00 Freeling v South White
Sat 09:00 Barossa White v Willaston Blue Sandy Ck Sat 11:00 Central Gold v Kapunda Princes Pk
Sat 10:00 Barossa Blue v Willaston Red Sandy Ck Sat 12:00 Central Black v South Blue Princes Pk

BYE Nuriootpa Black & Nuriootpa Gold BYE Nuriootpa Black & Nuriootpa Gold

5 7-May Fri 17:30 Tanunda Black v Nuriootpa Black 14 23-Jul Fri 17:30 Willaston Red v Angaston Blue
Fri 18:30 Tanunda White v Nuriootpa Gold Fri 18:30 Willaston Blue v Angaston White
Fri 17:30 Angaston Blue v Willaston Blue Fri 17:30 South Blue v Central Gold
Fri 18:30 Angaston White v Willaston Red Fri 18:30 South White v Central Black

8-May Sat 11:00 Freeling v Barossa Blue 24-Jul Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Black v Tanunda White
Sat 12:00 Kapunda v Barossa White Freeling Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Tanunda Black
Sat 11:00 Central Gold v South White Princes Pk Sat 09:00 Barossa White v Freeling Sandy Ck
Sat 12:00 Central Black v South Blue Princes Pk Sat 10:00 Barossa Blue v Kapunda Sandy Ck

6 14-May Fri 17:30 Angaston White v Freeling 15 30-Jul Fri 17:30 Willaston Blue v Nuriootpa Black
Fri 18:30 Angaston Blue v South Blue Fri 18:30 Willaston Red v Nuriootpa Gold
Fri 17:30 South White v Kapunda 31-Jul Sat 11:00 Freeling v Angaston Blue

15-May Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Black v Willaston Red Sat 11:00 Central Gold v Barossa White Princes Pk
Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Willaston Blue Sat 12:00 Central Black v Barossa Blue Princes Pk
Sat 09:00 Barossa Blue v Central Gold Sandy Ck Sat 11:00 Kapunda Black v South Blue
Sat 10:00 Barossa White v Central Black Sandy Ck Sat 12:00 South White v Angaston White Freeling

BYE Tanunda Black & Tanunda White BYE Tanunda Black & Tanunda White

7 21-May Fri 17:30 Willaston Blue v Tanunda Black 16 6-Aug Fri 17:30 Tanunda Black v Willaston Red
Fri 18:30 Willaston Red v Tanunda White Fri 18:30 Tanunda White v Willaston Blue
Fri 17:30 Angaston Blue v Central Black 7-Aug Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Freeling 
Fri 18:30 Angaston White v Central Gold Sat 11:00 Central Black v Angaston White Princes Pk

22-May Sat 11:00 Freeling v Nuriootpa Black Sat 12:00 Central Gold v Angaston Blue Princes Pk
Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Barossa White Sat 09:00 Barossa White v Nuriootpa Black Sandy Ck
Sat 12:00 Barossa Blue v Nuriootpa Gold Freeling Sat 10:00 Barossa Blue v Kapunda Sandy Ck

BYE South Blue & South White BYE South Blue & South White

8 28-May Fri 17:30 Tanunda White v Freeling 17 13-Aug Fri 17:30 South White v Barossa Blue
Fri 17:30 Angaston White v Kapunda Fri 18:30 South Blue v Barossa White
Fri 18:30 Angaston Blue v Tanunda Black 14-Aug Sat 11:00 Freeling v Tanunda Black

29-May Sat 09:00 Nuriootpa Gold v Central Black Sat 11:00 Central Gold v Nuriootpa Gold Princes Pk
Sat 10:00 Nuriootpa Black v Central Gold Sat 12:00 Central Black v Nuriootpa Black Princes Pk
Sat 09:00 Barossa White v South White Sandy Ck Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Angaston Blue
Sat 10:00 Barossa Blue v South Blue Sandy Ck Sat 12:00 Tanunda White v Angaston White Freeling

BYE Willaston Red & Willaston Blue BYE Willaston Red & Willaston Blue

9 4-Jun Fri 17:30 Angaston Blue v South Blue 18 22-Aug Sun CARNIVAL at NURIOOTPA
Fri 18:30 Angaston White v South White

5-Jun Sat 11:00 Central Black v Tanunda Black Princes Pk Please note: 
Sat 12:00 Central Gold v Tanunda White Princes Pk
Sat 11:00 Freeling v Willaston Red
Sat 11:00 Kapunda v Nuriootpa Gold
Sat 12:00 Willaston Blue v Nuriootpa Black Freeling

BYE Barossa Blue & Barossa White

BL&GFA Under 11 - 2021

Games held at the Club listed on the left unless otherwise stated


